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Intergovernmental Review (SPOC List) 
 

State CFDA 
10.025 

CFDA 
10.028 

Comments/Contact 

American 
Samoa* 

Yes Yes Jerome Ierome  
jerome.ierome.asg.govoffice@gmail.com 

Arkansas Yes Yes https://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/intergovernmental-services/state-
clearinghouse-project-notification-review-system/ 
IGSClearinghouse@dfa.arkansas.gov 

California Yes Yes http://cfda.opr.ca.gov/#/ 
The review process is done completely online 
State.Clearinghouse@opr.ca.gov 

Delaware Yes Yes Micheale Smith 
302 672-5126 
State of Delaware -Budget Development and Planning 

District of 
Columbia 

Yes Yes Rold Louis 
Submit online:  https://forms.dc.gov/w/GrantsSubmission   
Or email spoc.request@dc.gov to initiate an SAI request.   

Florida No No Chris Stahl – (850) 717-9076 chris.stahl@dep.state.fl.us 
Iowa Yes/No Yes/No Debra Scrowther– (515) 281-7076 debra.scrowther@iowa.gov 

only applications applied by state agencies, or on behalf of state 
agencies are selected for review 

Indiana Yes/No Yes/No Luke Kenworthy (317) 234-2079 lkenworthy@sba.IN.gov 
only applications applied by state agencies are selected for 
review 

Kentucky Yes Yes Lee Nalley – (502) 573-2382 lee.nalley@ky.gov 
Submission Instructions can be found at: 
https://kydlgweb.ky.gov/eClearinghouse/16_echHome.cfm 

Louisiana No No Terry Thomas – (225) 219-3840 terry.thomas@la.gov 
Maryland Yes Yes Sophia Richardson 

mdp.clearinghouse@maryland.gov 
Missouri Yes Yes Sara VanderFeltz – (573) 751-0337 sara.vanderfeltz@oa.mo.gov 
Nevada Yes Yes Nevada Governor’s Office of Federal Assistance 

grants@ofa.nv.gov 
Website:  Single Point of Contact 

New 
Hampshire 

Yes Yes Alexis LaBrie, Grants Program Coordinator 
Email: igovernmental@osi.nh.gov  

Puerto Rico Yes Yes https://agencias.pr.gov/agencias/FederalFunds/GrantStewarships/ 
 

South Carolina No No  
Utah Yes/No Yes/No stategrants@utah.gov 

Yes for State agencies 
No for private or non-profit 

Virgin Islands Yes Yes Jenifer.Oneal@omb.vi.gov 
West Virginia Yes Yes Mackenzie Moss clearinghouse@wv.gov 

https://wvcad.org/sustainability/clearinghouse 
 
*OMB records show that this US territory is participating in the SPOC process with the indicated contact 
information.  ASB attempted to update the SPOC process with them and received no response. 
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